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School Attendance Matters  

This week’s  Attendance 
Our target for attendance is 

96%. 
Attendance Award in Reception 

goes to Class 10 
Attendance Award in Year 1 goes to 

Class 5 
Attendance Award in Year 2 goes to Class 1 

 

Class 1 Class 7 93.88% 99.7% 

Class 2 Class 8 94.7% 93.7% 

Class 3 Class 9 93% 92.7% 

Class 4 Class 10 94.7% 98.3% 

Class 5 Class 11 89% 99% 

Class 6 Class 12 94% 93.4% 

Please note a change to the date and time for 

Nursery 2 (full time) Nativity 

Tuesday 10th December 

At 2pm 

Well done  
Freya J in Class 4 

 
Freya has very kindly  

donated her hair to the Little 
Princess Charity. Freya  

explained that she saw a little girl without any 
hair and wanted to do something to help. 

 
The charity creates wigs for children who have 
lost their hair due to cancer treatment or  other 

conditions.  
 

Freya, we are all very proud of you.  
 
 

TRAFFIC AND PARKING 
 

As you all know, the parking and traffic outside our school in the morning and afternoons becomes 
extremely busy and congested. The council have received complaints from neighbours who have had 

their drives blocked and have been unable to leave for work.  
 

Liverpool Traffic Officers will be patrolling on a regular basis 
and will take the appropriate  

action should anyone be parked illegally.  
 

Please be courteous to our neighbours, other road users and 
of course our children, whose safety is put at risk by careless 

and unsafe driving and parking.  

WEAR GREEN FOR JAMIE 

LEIGH 

 

FRIDAY 22ND NOVEMBER 

 

Jamie– Leigh was a member of our school 

family and sadly died at the young age of 

15. She was a person who made everyone 

smile and brought a lot of joy into the 

world in her short life.  

 

 

Each year, we invite the children to wear 

something green to remember Jamie-

Leigh in exchange for a donation to the  

Jamie–Leigh Foundation. £1 is suggested.  
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 DATE EVENT 

Tuesday 12th November KS1 Reading Workshop 

Wednesday 13th November Stay and Read Class 3 at 9am 

Wednesday 13th November FLUENZ inoculations today 

Friday 15th November Class 6 Assembly at 9.15am 

Tuesday 19th November KS1 Writing Workshop 

Wednesday 20th November Stay and Read Class 4 at 9am 

Friday 22nd November Wear Green for Jamie-Leigh (suggested donation £1) 

Monday 25th November INSET DAY 
SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS 

Tuesday 26th November Year 1 Christmas Crafts 

Monday 2nd December Reception Christmas Crafts 

Monday 2nd December Year 1 Christmas Grotto 

Tuesday 3rd December 
Wednesday 4th December 

Nursery visits to Acorn Farm 

Wednesday 4th December Reception  Christmas Grotto 

Friday 6th December Year 1 Advent Service 2pm in church 

Monday 9th December Year 2 Christmas Grotto 

Tuesday 10th December Year 1 trip to the Pantomime 

TUESDAY 10TH DECEMBER NURSERY 2 NATIVITY AT 2PM 

Wednesday 11th December Nursery 1 Nativity– Morning class at 9.30, Afternoon class at 2pm 

Thursday 12th December Christmas Bingo 

Thursday 12th December Christmas Dinner Day and Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 13th December Reception Advent Service 2pm in church 

Tuesday 17th December Year 2 Advent Service 2pm in church 

Wednesday 18th December Reception and Nursery Party Day 

Thursday 19th December Year 1 and Year 2 Party Day 

Friday 20th December Visit from Father Christmas with a special surprise for every child 

Friday 20th December END OF TERM FINISH AT 2PM 

MONDAY 6TH JANUARY SPRING TERM BEGINS 

Sharing our Faith POSADA 
 

Today, we enjoyed an assembly all about the Posada or travelling crib. It reflects the journey of 

the Holy Family to Bethlehem. The tradition of the travelling crib began in South America. Each 

night a different child will take the crib home to share with their family. It is a time to share the 

Christmas story, to talk and to pray together. 


